Shut-off damper with motor
l indab | dampers and measure units
DTBLUDTBLU
Description
Shut-off damper with electric motor LM 24 A-F, LM 230 A-F,
CM 24 F or CM 230 F.
Consists of a DTU damper with a 24 or 230 V motor added.
Has a low height to fit at narrow spaces.
In outdoor installation, the motor should be protected from
direct UV radiation.
There is a separate assembly, measuring, balancing and
maintenance instruction for this product.
Fulfills pressure class C in closed position.
Dimensions
Ordering example
DTBLU 125 24 LMF
Product
Dimension  Ød1
Voltage
Motor type
l
Ø
d 1
64
LM-motor
CM-motor
120
75
l
Ø
d 1
64 130
42
1Lindab reserves the right to make changes without prior notice DUCT-MC
Identification number 17.11.002
Shut-off damper with motor DTBLU
l indab | dampers and measure units
Dimensions
Ød1
nom
l
[mm]
m
[kg] Motor type
Sealing class
past closed
blade
Pressure class
in closed posi-
tion Design
Link to technical
data for Belimo
motors
80 100 1,06 TF-SR 4 C 1 TF24-SR
80 100 1,06 TF 4 C 1 TF24
TF230
80 100 2,54 NF-MOBA 4 C 3 NF24A-MOD
100 100 1,14 TF-SR 4 C 1 TF24-SR
100 100 1,14 TF 4 C 1 TF24
TF230
100 100 2,62 NF-MOBA 4 C 3 NF24A-MOD
125 100 1,29 TF-SR 4 C 1 TF24-SR
125 100 1,29 TF 4 C 1 TF24
TF230
125 100 2,77 NF-MOBA 4 C 3 NF24A-MOD
160 100 1,50 TF-SR 4 C 1 TF24-SR
160 100 1,50 TF 4 C 1 TF24
TF230
160 100 2,98 NF-MOBA 4 C 3 NF24A-MOD
200 100 1,90 TF-SR 4 C 1 TF24-SR
200 100 1,90 TF 4 C 1 TF24
TF230
200 100 3,58 NF-MOBA 4 C 3 NF24A-MOD
250 100 3,29 LF 4 C 2 LF24
LF230
250 100 3,39 LF-SR 4 C 2 LF24-SR
250 100 3,99 NF-MOBA 4 C 3 NF24A-MOD
315 100 3,91 LF 4 C 2 LF24
LF230
315 100 4,01 LF-SR 4 C 2 LF24-SR
315 100 4,61 NF-MOBA 4 C 3 NF24A-MOD
400 100 6,32 SFA 4 B 3 SFA
400 100 6,42 SF-SR 4 B 3 SF24-SR
400 100 6,52 SF-MOBA 4 B 3 SF24A-MOD
500 115 8,74 SFA 4 B 3 SFA